such a solicitation, applicants would be 
invited to apply for loan guarantees 
from DOE to finance projects and 
facilities located in the United States 
that employ innovative advanced 
nuclear energy (‘‘Advanced Nuclear 
Energy Projects’’). DOE may make up to 
Twelve Billion Six Hundred Million 
Dollars ($12,600,000,000) in loan 
guarantee authority available under the 
proposed solicitation for Advanced 
Nuclear Energy Projects. Of that 
amount, $2,000,000,000 is available 
exclusively for advanced nuclear 
facilities for the ‘‘front-end’’ of the 
nuclear fuel cycle.